Whitehead's plan of said Island, delineated in February, 1829, and
better known as Lot Five (5), in Square Four (4), according to John Lowe's
Subdivision of Part of said Tract 6, duly recorded in Deed Book "I" Page 425 of
Monroe County Records:

Commencing at a point on Grinnell Street (174) One Hundred and Seventy-Four
feet and 4 inches from the from the junction of Grinnell and Division Streets, and
running thence along Grinnell Street in A Northwesterly direction Fifty-eight (58)
feet; thence at right angles in a Southwesterly direction One Hundred and
Forty-three (143) feet, Six (6) inches; thence at right angles in a Southeasterly
direction along a thirty foot alleyway, Fifty-eight (58) feet; thence at right angles
in a Northeasterly direction and parallel with Division Stet One Hundred and
Forty-three (143) feet, Six (6) inches to the Place of Beginning.

SURVEYOR NOTES:

· ELEVATIONS SHOWN HEREON ARE IN FEET AND BASED ON THE NATIONAL GEODETIC
VERTICAL DATUM OF 1929 (NGVD 1929), AND ARE CERTIFIED TO +/- 0.10'.

· BENCHMARK DESCRIPTION: NATIONAL GEODETIC SURVEY BENCHMARK "D 121"   (P.I.D.